(c) In the event that any surplus amount remains from the firids set aside or an event of nonappropriation under the Agreement occurs,
any amount then remaining shall be applied or distributed in accordance with Lender’s standard servicing procedures, which includes,
but is not limited to, application of the remaining amount to the next Installment Payment and other amounts due; and

(d) Regardless of whether Borrower delivers a Final Acceptance Certificate, Borrower shall be obligated to pay all Installment
Payments (including principal and interest) as they become due as set forth in Exhibit A- 1.

AGREED TO on October 17,2005.

Bullock Pen Water District

By:

XHIBI

Bullock Pen Water District
Case No. 2008-00170
Commission Staff's Third Information Request
Number 3

Bullock Pen was under the impression that the 2 0  Debt Service Coverage ("DSC'I) required by
the revenue bonds applied to all long term debt. The Pro Forma Income Statement has been
revised to use a DSC of 0.1 Ox for the Phase VI Debt as well as all prior KIA debt and debt related
to Capitalized Leases. The revised Pro Forma Income Statement is attached.

I BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT . 1 I
Operating Income
Water Sales $2,664,320 $2,664,320
U n m ete red Revenue 4,067 4,067
Bulk Sales 29,774 29,774
Penalties 60,196 60,'196
Miscellaneous 26,'139 26,139
Phase 6 Customers 71,935 71,935
Interest and Dividend 20,582 20,582

Total $2,805,078 $71,935 $2,877,013

Operating Expenses
Salaries & Wages $741,478 $741,478
Commissioners 14,000 14,000

Purchased Water 870,317 870,317
Chemicals 67,587 67,587

Materials & Supplies 101,680 101,680
Engineering 13,506 13,506
Accounting 38,862 38,862

Management Fees 2,679 2,679
Testing 20,555 20,555
Contractual - Other 53,923 53,923
Rental 4,075 4,075
Equipment Rental 7,538 7,538
Transportation 46,973 46,973
Insurance - Vehicles 10,073 -5,614 4,459
General Liability 16,321 -1,695 14,626
Workers Comp. 20,876 -5,644 15,232
Other Insurance 6,739 442 6,597

'1 67 mvertising 167
Bad Debt 9,076 9,076
Interest on Customer Dep. 585 585

41 1 Miscellaneous 47 1
Amortization 15,455 15,455
Taxes Other Than Income 58,778 58,778

492,160 - 492,l 60 Depreciation
Debt Service - Bonds 288,796 288,796
.20 Coverage 57,759 57,759
Debt ~ Service - KIA __ 173,200 173,200
.I 0 Coverage 17,320 17,320
Debt Service -Cap. ~ Leases 263,376 ~ -. - -_ 263,376
.1 0 Coverage .. 26,338 __ __ 26,338
Phase 6 Debt '1 54,447 154,447

Total Expenses $3,953,785 $80,475 $4,034,260

Pensions and Benefits 425,739 -76,322 349,417

Purchased Power 70,094 70,094

Legal 17,349 17,349

_____________ ._..I___._-_

__
__ .__~ ._______  - -
~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _  . ~

~ _ _ _  ____ _ I _ _ ~ - _ - . ~  -

-_-_____-.__ ~ .___._-_ ~

_ _ . ~ ~  -
~- -

~ ___-___-__...__ ~

- .--.-.-._---__I_.__....._--.-I ____-

__I_____ -~ _ . _ ~ _ _ _  -.I__

~ _ - . ~ _ _ _ _ _ - - ~  ~ ~

.'I 0 Coverage 15,445 15,445 - ~ -.___-

I TEST YEAR INCOME AND EXPENSES . I

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

January through December 2008
Revised Debt Service Coverage Calculation

Capital
Bonds KIA Leases

427.3 * INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT
427.301 . INTEREST ON FHA #1
427.302 * INTEREST ON FHA #2
427.321 * INTEREST ON KIA #1
427.322 * INTEREST ON KIA #2
427.331 INTEREST ON DWSRF #1
427.332 * INTEREST ON DWSRF #2
427.341
427.342 * INTEREST ON KRW SURCHARGE
427.343 * INTEREST ON KRW REFINANCE FHA
427.345 * INTEREST ON KRW TANK LOAN
427.346 * INTEREST ON KRW-PHASE 7
427.347 * INTEREST ON KRW PHASE 8
427.348 * INTEREST ON KRW PHASE 10

[…]

61,232.05
1 1,633.16
3,589.66

13,696.97
2,794.10
'1,583.86

136,796.19

49,000.00
4,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00
26,000.00
27,000.00

6,000.00
13,000.00
7,000.00

25,000.00
30,000.00
14,445.83
49,997.52

61,000.00
17,000.00

0.00
50,782.59
27,114.34

152,000.00 1 19,443.35 168,845.85

288796.19 173200.47 263375.65

0.20 0.10 0.10

DEBT SERVCIE COVERAGE 57,759.24 17,320.05 26,337.57

Page 1 of 1

Bullock Pen Water District
Case No. 2008-00170
Commission Staff's Third Information Request
Number 5a

The Chrysler Lease is a Capitalized Lease and the payments should be included just as we have
included the 2 leases from the Kentucky Association of Counties Leasing Trust and the 2 leases
through Old National Bank.

The interest on customer deposits and the amortization of debt expense should not have been
included. The Proforma Income Statement has been revised to include a separate expense
category for Interest on customer Deposits and the amortization of debt discount has been
added to the amount already listed as Amortization. The revised Pro Forma Income Statement
is attached.

I BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT . 1 I

Operating Income
Water Sales $2,664,320 $2,664,320
Unmetered Revenue 4,067 4,067
Bulk Sales 29,774 29,774
Penalties 60,l 96 60,196
Miscellaneous 26,139 26,139
Phase 6 Customers 71,935 71,935
Interest and Dividend 20,582 20,582

Total $2,805,078 $71,935 $2,877,013

Operating Expenses

Commissioners 14,000 14,000

Purchased Water 870,317 870,317
Chemicals 67,587 67,587
Purchased Power 70,094 70,094
Materials & Supplies 101,680 101,680
Engineering 13,506 13,506
Accounting 38,862 38,862

Management Fees 2,679 2,679
Testing 20,555 20,555
Contractual - Other 53,923 53,923
Rental 4,075 4,075
Equipment Rental 7,538 7,538
Transportation 46,973 46,973

General Liability 16,321 -1,695 14,626

Other insurance 6,739 -142 6,597
167 167

Bad Debt 9,076 _ _  9,076
585 Interest on Customer Dep. 585
41 1 Miscellaneous 41 1

15,455
Taxes Other Than Income 58,778 - 58,778

492,160 Depreciation 492,i 60
288,796 Debt Service - Bonds 288,796
57,759 57,759 ~ .20 Coverage

173,200 Debt Service - KIA 173,200
.I 0 Coverage 17,320 - 17,320
Debt Service -Cap. Leases 263,376 263,376
.I 0 Coverage - 26,338 26,338
Phase 6 Debt 154,447 154,447

Total Expenses $3,953,785 $80,475 $4,034,265

Salaries & Wages $741,478 $741,478

Pensions and Benefits 425,739 -76,322 349,417

Legal 17,349 17,349

Insurance Vehicles 10,073 3 6 1  4 4,459

Workers Camp. 1 20,876 -5,644 15,232

Advertising ___

_.________ ~ - _ ~
~ _ _ _ -
__ .___.___

Amortization 15,455

__-_
~

- __ - ~ - ~ _ _ _ _ _ _

~ _ _ -

- -____I___

. I O  Coverage 15,445 15,445

I TEST YEAR INCOME AND EXPENSES . I

MINUTES OF THE
BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

OCTOBER 29,2008 MEETING

The October 29, 2008 meeting of the Bullock Pen Water District was called to order at
the hour of 5:OO p.m. Present at the meeting were Chairman Bobby Burgess, Superintendent
William R. Catlett, Assistant Superintendent William L. Catlett, Secretary Jimmie King,
Commissioners Billy Frank Simpson, Charles Givin and Andrea Walton, Engineer Kerry Odle,